

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10367	Version:	1	Name:	Appointment of Ald. Joe Clausius, District 17 to the CCOC Subcommittee on Committee Creation and Committee Rules.	
Туре:	Appointment			Status:	Filed	
File created:	5/8/2008			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL	
On agenda:	5/20/2008			Final action:	5/20/2008	
Enactment date:	5/23/2008			Enactment #:		
Title:	Appointment of Ald. Joe Clausius, District 17 to the CCOC Subcommittee on Committee Creation and Committee Rules.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/20/2008	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Confirm	Pass
5/8/2008	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO CONFIRM	

Title

Appointment of Ald. Joe Clausius, District 17 to the CCOC Subcommittee on Committee Creation and Committee Rules.

Fiscal Note

No fiscal note needed.

Body

Ald. Joe Clausius, District 17 was appointed as a CCOC member to the CCOC Subcommittee on Committee Creation and Committee Rules on November 6, 2007. Ald. Joe Clausius is not currently a member of the CCOC. Ald. Joe Clausius needs to be appointed and confirmed by the Common Council to continue his service on the CCOC Subcommittee on Committee Creation and Committee Rules.